© 2011 Hatco Corporation
Do not operate this equipment unless you
have read and understood the contents of
this manual! Failure to follow the
instructions contained in this manual may
result in serious injury or death. This
manual contains important safety
information concerning the maintenance,

4
Form No. HBGm-1111
MODEL DESIGNATION
All Models
all Hatco Heated Black Glass Shelves are ideal for pass through
areas, buffet lines, and as hors d’oeuvre displays. National
Sanitation Foundation (NSF) approval allows the placement of
food product directly on the glass surface, if desired. Standard
equipment includes an illuminated power ON/OFF switch, a
thermostatically-controlled heated ceramic glass top, and a
painted steel base. The Heated Black Glass Shelves have a
temperature range of 100° to 200°F (38° to 93°C).
HBG Models
The HBG Heated Black Glass shelf is a portable shelf with an
attached 6′ (1829 mm) cord and plug. The portable unit is
available in six models:  HBG-2418, HBG-3018, HBG-3618,
HBG-4818, HBG-6018 and HBG-7218.
Figure 1. model HBG
HBGB Models
The HBGB Heated Black Glass shelf is a built-in unit that is
equipped with an attached trim mounting ring. The unit includes
a remote-mounted control box that is attached with 3′ (914 mm)
of conduit. a 6′ (1829 mm) cord with plug connects the control
box to the power source.
The built-in units are available in six models: HBGB-2418,
HBGB-3018, HBGB-3618, HBGB-4818, HBGB-6018 and
HBGB-7218.
Figure 2. model HBGB
H B G B - X X X X
Heated Black Glass
Built-In Width (inches)
Depth (inches)
Figure 3. model Designation
SPECIFICATIONS
Plug Configurations
Units are supplied from the factory with an electrical cord and
plug installed. Plugs are supplied according to the application.
ELECTRIC SHOCK HAzARD: Plug unit into a properly
grounded electrical outlet of the correct voltage, size, and
plug configuration. If the plug and receptacle do not match,
contact a qualified electrician to determine and install the
proper voltage and size electrical outlet.
WARNING
Figure 4. Plug Configurations
NOTE: Receptacle not supplied by Hatco.
NEMA 5-15P
AS 3112
CEE 7/7 Schuko
BS-1363
Model Voltage Watts Amps Plug Configuration Shipping Weight
HBG-2418 120 425 3.5 NEma 5-15P 22 lbs. (10 kg)
220–230 (CE) 420–459 1.9–2.0 CEE 7/7 Schuko 22 lbs. (10 kg)
230–240 (CE) 459–500 2.0–2.1 BS-1363 or aS 3112* 22 lbs. (10 kg)
HBG-3018 120 525 4.4 NEma 5-15P 27 lbs. (12 kg)
220–230 (CE) 525–574 2.4–2.5 CEE 7/7 Schuko 27 lbs. (12 kg)
230–240 (CE) 574–625 2.5–2.6 BS-1363 or aS 3112* 27 lbs. (12 kg)
HBG-3618 120 630 5.3 NEma 5-15P 32 lbs. (15 kg)
220–230 (CE) 630–689 2.9–3.0 CEE 7/7 Schuko 32 lbs. (15 kg)
230–240 (CE) 689–750 3.0–3.1 BS-1363 or aS 3112* 32 lbs. (15 kg)
HBG-4818 120 850 7.1 NEma 5-15P 44 lbs. (20 kg)
220–230 (CE) 840–918 3.8–4.0 CEE 7/7 Schuko 44 lbs. (20 kg)
230–240 (CE) 918–1000 4.0–4.2 BS-1363 or aS 3112* 44 lbs. (20 kg)
HBG-6018 120 1050 8.8 NEma 5-15P 54 lbs. (25 kg)
220–230 (CE) 1050–1148 4.8–5.0 CEE 7/7 Schuko 54 lbs. (25 kg)
230–240 (CE) 1148–1250 5.0–5.2 BS-1363 or aS 3112* 54 lbs. (25 kg)
HBG-7218 120 1260 10.5 NEma 5-15P 64 lbs. (29 kg)
220–230 (CE) 1260–1378 5.7–6.0 CEE 7/7 Schuko 64 lbs. (29 kg)
230–240 (CE) 1378–1500 6.0–6.3 BS-1363 or aS 3112* 64 lbs. (29 kg)